
Page 1 of 11Saturday, October 22, 2016

RaceTab by MileSplit/FloSports Marty Sonnenfeldt, Knoxville Youth

TENNESSEE STATE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS  - 
                 VICTOR ASHE PARK, KNOXVILLE, TN                 

                         ES VARSITY BOYS                         
=================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                      Time   Pts
-----------------------------------------------------------------
                              Boys                               
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Keegen Smith           4 Sacred Heart ES CC    5:22.33       
  2 Eli Vickers            5 Sequoyah Elementary   5:30.93      1
  3 Andrew Shackell        4 FRA                   5:31.30       
  4 Hays Adams             5 Dogwood Cross Countr  5:39.23      2
  5 Cade Deterding         4 Clarksville Elementa  5:40.45       
  6 Grey Stephens          4 Cedar Bluff Elementa  5:40.68       
  7 Eli Cannon             5 St Dominic School     5:41.47      3
  8 Peyton Shaw            5 St Matthew School     5:41.84      4
  9 Luke Carpenter         5 Dogwood Cross Countr  5:42.93      5
 10 Carson Long            5 Hardin Valley Elemen  5:42.97      6
 11 Tony Spadafora         5 Farragut Intermediat  5:43.13      7
 12 Ethan Cannon           5 St Dominic School     5:44.87      8
 13 Callahan Fielder       4 Julia Green           5:45.47      9
 14 William Le             5 Overbrook School      5:46.84       
 15 Trey Austin            5 Ridgeview Middle Sch  5:47.14     10
 16 Alex Lincoln-Velez     5 Clarksville Elementa  5:47.96       
 17 Jonah Scannapieco      4 Clovercroft Elementa  5:48.68       
 18 William Skinner        4 Unattached            5:48.98       
 19 Will Hamilton          5 Hardin Valley Elemen  5:51.89     11
 20 Gavin Barnes           5 Farragut Intermediat  5:53.29     12
 21 Nate Maples            5 Ridgeview Middle Sch  5:54.42     13
 22 Chandler Justice       5 Ridgeview Middle Sch  5:56.09     14
 23 Porter Ragle           3 Unattached            5:57.37       
 24 Colin Summie           4 Farragut Intermediat  5:58.76     15
 25 Thomas Moats III       5 North Panthers CC     5:59.78       
 26 Adam Leonard           4 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:00.04     16
 27 Corey Waters           5 CSTHEA Patriots       6:00.36     17
 28 Owen Sharp             5 Grace-St Luke's Scho  6:00.42       
 29 Zach Vickers           5 Sequoyah Elementary   6:01.03     18
 30 Cade Crum              3 Unattached            6:02.04       
 31 gabe allen             4 BallCamp              6:03.31       
 32 Minor Ballew           4 Julia Green           6:03.92     19
 33 Bobby Pautienus        5 Unattached            6:04.84       
 34 Josh McKenna           5 Dogwood Cross Countr  6:04.88     20
 35 Ty Thurston            4 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:05.72     21
 36 Jackson Lange          5 Rocky Hill Rams       6:06.36     22
 37 Tate Carty             5 Sequoyah Elementary   6:06.51     23
 38 Jonah Weber            4 The King's Academy E  6:06.63     24
 39 Garrett Hurley         5 Hickory Valley Chris  6:06.75       
 40 Nehemiah (Neo) Colema  4 The Bright School     6:08.23     25
 41 Sean Meffe             5 Christ The King       6:08.40       
 42 Luke Mussard           5 Unattached            6:08.60       
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 43 Joe Edwards            4 Holy Rosary Catholic  6:08.88     26
 44 Noah Jinks             5 BHEAES                6:09.32       
 45 Ryan Scott             5 Sequoyah Elementary   6:10.38     27
 46 Joshua Cross           5 CAK - Christian Acad  6:10.65       
 47 Tanner Coggin          4 Northshore Elementar  6:10.90       
 48 Britton Lewis          3 Farragut Intermediat  6:11.12     28
 49 Wilson Boutwell        5 Farmington Elementar  6:11.20     29
 50 Zach Coffman           4 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:11.29     30
 51 Tayven Guthrie         4 Hickory Valley Chris  6:11.88       
 52 Ian Jacobs`            3 Unattached            6:12.40       
 53 Henry Farmer           5 JT Moore              6:12.57     31
 54 David Long             3 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:12.92     32
 55 Alec Daniels           5 CAK - Christian Acad  6:13.16       
 56 Wilson Webster         5 St Francis of Assisi  6:14.01       
 57 Jett Hardin            5 Farmington Elementar  6:14.40     33
 58 Garrett Hawkins        4 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:14.42     34
 59 Jackson Utsman         5 Ridgeview Middle Sch  6:14.63     35
 60 Anderson Smith         5 Rocky Hill Rams       6:15.08     36
 61 Payne Fielder          4 Julia Green           6:15.17     37
 62 Evan Cope              4 Rocky Hill Rams       6:15.32     38
 63 Ryan Worrell           5 White House Blue Dev  6:16.01     39
 64 Ben Rouse              4 Holy Rosary Catholic  6:16.23     40
 65 Will Sanders           4 Julia Green           6:16.30     41
 66 Hayden Priddy          4 CSTHEA Patriots       6:16.43     42
 67 Harrison Cunningham    5 Farragut Intermediat  6:16.97     43
 68 brodie Erber           5 northpoint christian  6:16.99       
 69 Porter Spiceland       3 Woodland Presbyteria  6:17.04       
 70 Nolan Bassett          3 Blue Grass Elementar  6:17.12       
 71 Gabe Duncan            5 Ridgeview Middle Sch  6:17.37     44
 72 Henry Varner           5 Normal Park           6:17.40     45
 73 Joshua Palacios        4 St Mary's Crusaders   6:17.79       
 74 Braden Broomfield      3 Wilson County Elemen  6:18.15     46
 75 Avery McKinnon         5 Unattached            6:19.04       
 76 Miles Dolynchuh        3 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:19.09     47
 77 Sam Kulp               4 Dogwood Cross Countr  6:19.43     48
 78 Max Stegall            5 Dogwood Cross Countr  6:19.47     49
 79 Hudson Lutterman       5 Farragut Intermediat  6:19.64     50
 80 AJ Davis               5 Farragut Intermediat  6:20.10     51
 81 Mason Murray           4 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:20.55     52
 82 Stephen Williamson     5 Northshore Elementar  6:20.80       
 83 Brevin Swartzentruber  5 Farragut Intermediat  6:21.03       
 84 Burke Almand           4 Unattached            6:21.21       
 85 Peter Texter           5 St Matthew School     6:21.59     53
 86 Jack Kirby             4 Unattached            6:21.61       
 87 Joe Braydon Roberts    5 Tuckers Crossroads    6:21.63       
 88 Evan Workman           5 Brickey               6:21.66       
 89 James David Fisch      4 St Matthew School     6:22.92     54
 90 Andrew DeGroot         3 Dogwood Cross Countr  6:23.12     55
 91 Hudson Dickey          3 Unattached            6:23.42       
 92 Kenneth Hall           4 The King's Academy E  6:23.91     56
 93 Keyson Robb            5 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:23.93     57
 94 Jack Young             4 St Louis School       6:24.04       
 95 Corbin York            5 Unattached            6:24.16       
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 96 Matthew Ayers          5 The King's Academy E  6:24.19     58
 97 Afton Verner           5 JT Moore              6:24.20     59
 98 Cooper Rittenberry     5 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:24.79       
 99 Samson Brown           4 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:24.90       
100 Nathaniel Taal         5 New Center            6:25.16       
101 CJ Weaver              4 St Louis School       6:25.44       
102 Nico Gillespie         5 Bearden Elementary X  6:25.67       
103 Brody Stooksbury       4 Brickey               6:25.70       
104 Eli Binder             5 Normal Park           6:26.61     60
105 Joel Bishop            4 A L Lotts             6:26.70       
106 Gus Faris              5 Unattached            6:26.86       
107 William DeGroot        4 Dogwood Cross Countr  6:27.19     61
108 Timothy Henderson      5 Westwood Elementary   6:27.62     62
109 Ward Richey            4 Unattached            6:27.69       
110 Ryan Early             4 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:27.83     63
111 Will Spierdowis        5 Gibbs Elementary CC   6:27.84       
112 Axel Miller            5 Christ Methodist Day  6:27.90       
113 Yohan LePape           5 Farragut Intermediat  6:29.08       
114 Colby Jones            5 Wilson County Elemen  6:30.53     64
115 Colin Heaton           5 Ridgeview Middle Sch  6:30.92     65
116 Spence Moore           3 Woodland Presbyteria  6:32.01       
117 Ben Hebert             4 St John Neumann       6:32.07       
118 Dax Austin             5 Farmington Elementar  6:32.61     66
119 Luca Recchia           5 Unattached            6:32.72       
120 Nicholas Burke         3 Sequoyah Elementary   6:33.08     67
121 Blake Efkeman          4 Farmington Elementar  6:33.20     68
122 Cael Chakales          5 A L Lotts             6:33.58       
123 Nicholas Egbert        5 St Matthew School     6:33.79     69
124 Seth Blakenship        5 Gibbs Elementary CC   6:34.22       
125 Jack Berry             5 Farmington Elementar  6:34.99     70
126 Taylor Combs           3 Normal Park           6:35.47     71
127 John Zweig             4 St Louis School       6:35.61       
128 Maddox Mozingo         4 CAK - Christian Acad  6:36.25       
129 Chase Evangelisti      5 St Louis School       6:36.71       
130 Ryan Berko             5 Arlington Elementary  6:37.67       
131 Boone Elrod            4 Cannon County Elemen  6:37.68     72
132 Brice Rother           4 Dresden               6:37.73       
133 Braun Moore            3 Unattached            6:37.85       
134 Antawne Cummings-Scot  5 Cedar Bluff Elementa  6:37.88       
135 Logan Smith            5 Grace Baptist Academ  6:39.23     73
136 Quin Page              5 St Dominic School     6:39.34     74
137 Mac Meredith           5 Normal Park           6:39.81     75
138 Ty Behan               5 Farmington Elementar  6:41.08     76
139 Michael Shallow        4 St Dominic School     6:41.11     77
140 Hays Scoggins          4 The Bright School     6:41.27     78
141 Ross Tootle            4 Farragut Intermediat  6:41.68       
142 Jackson Charpentier    3 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:41.95     79
143 Will Woodward          4 Julia Green           6:42.02     80
144 Jack Townsend          4 The King's Academy E  6:42.05     81
145 Alex Middlecoff        5 Sequoyah Elementary   6:42.09     82
146 Michael Texter         3 St Matthew School     6:42.15     83
147 Anders Miller          5 JT Moore              6:42.81     84
148 Alijah Dean            5 Unattached            6:42.93       
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149 will tucker            5 BallCamp              6:42.98       
150 Benjamin Brophy        4 Cedar Bluff Elementa  6:43.86       
151 Andrew James Stacey    5 St Matthew School     6:43.89     85
152 Yazen Amira            5 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:44.11     86
153 Harrison Graves        4 Unattached            6:44.33       
154 Zain Rifai             3 The Bright School     6:44.58     87
155 Dawson Laws            4 Dresden               6:44.68       
156 Andrew Williams        4 Sequoyah Elementary   6:45.70     88
157 Joseph Rojas           5 Mosheim               6:45.91       
158 Joshua Dickerson       5 Rocky Hill Rams       6:46.17     89
159 Noah Fox               3 Wilson County Elemen  6:46.31     90
160 Seth Cohen             5 Grace-St Luke's Scho  6:46.76       
161 Brayden Turner         4 White House Blue Dev  6:47.08     91
162 Palmer Hinote          4 Woodland Presbyteria  6:47.18       
163 Nate Love              3 Unattached            6:47.55       
164 Zach Creasy            4 St Mary's             6:48.73       
165 Khasen Wilson          4 Farmington Elementar  6:48.96     92
166 Colt Glasgow           3 The King's Academy E  6:49.06     93
167 Boston West            5 Unattached            6:49.20       
168 Luke Keith             3 Grace Baptist Academ  6:49.24     94
169 Austin Franklin        5 Mosheim               6:49.63       
170 Colin Kozlowski        4 Holy Rosary Catholic  6:50.10     95
171 Ryan Collins           5 Rocky Hill Rams       6:50.20     96
172 Chase Dickerson        5 Tuckers Crossroads    6:50.48       
173 Aiden Wright           5 Brickey               6:51.57       
174 Harry Connolly         3 Julia Green           6:51.69     97
175 Bronson Bunch          5 Tullahoma Elementary  6:51.81       
176 Luke Bronkala          5 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:51.85       
177 Christopher James Cav  3 St Matthew School     6:51.93     98
178 Jaiden Warren          4 Westwood Elementary   6:52.31     99
179 Albert Ding            3 Farmington Elementar  6:52.75       
180 Wes Robertson          5 Porter                6:52.87       
181 Max Lanier             5 Westwood Elementary   6:53.28    100
182 Christopher Cook       4 The King's Academy E  6:53.32    101
183 Turner Moore           4 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:53.69    102
184 Shawn Turner           5 Hunter's Bend         6:54.16    103
185 Wyatt Cain             3 St Matthew School     6:54.30       
186 Rasil Khotea           4 Farmington Elementar  6:54.32       
187 Gabriel Dean           3 St Matthew School     6:54.40       
188 Cooper Littleton       5 Briarcrest Christian  6:54.47       
189 Braden Selwyn          3 Unattached            6:55.53       
190 Eric Mynatt            4 CSTHEA Patriots       6:55.75    104
191 Grady Outlaw           5 Normal Park           6:56.19    105
192 Jacob Chapman          4 Wilson County Elemen  6:56.30    106
193 Hunter Broughton       4 Unattached            6:56.33       
194 Elijah Hall            3 Normal Park           6:56.34    107
195 Jackson Kohl           5 Rocky Hill Rams       6:57.11    108
196 Nathan Allen           5 Rocky Hill Rams       6:57.75    109
197 Jon Andrew Bryson      3 Cannon County Elemen  6:58.42    110
198 Hardin Beck            5 JT Moore              6:59.19    111
199 Brennan Buzinkai       5 The Bright School     6:59.35    112
200 Angel Gongora          5 Sulphur Springs Elem  6:59.39    113
201 Caleb Aikenhead        4 Dogwood Cross Countr  6:59.99       
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202 Mason Zemaitis         5 Holy Rosary Catholic  7:00.20    114
203 Jack Carter            3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:01.33       
204 Coleman Byrum          5 Dogwood Cross Countr  7:01.85       
205 Kellett Giles          3 Christ Methodist Day  7:02.24       
206 Jayden Turner          5 Ridgeview Middle Sch  7:02.27    115
207 Caleb Phillips         5 Hickory Valley Chris  7:02.33       
208 Langston Sullivan      5 Briarcrest Christian  7:02.60       
209 Colby Cogdill          3 The King's Academy E  7:02.77    116
210 Zach Wallace           5 The King's Academy E  7:03.01       
211 Barrett Scheetz        5 Hunter's Bend         7:04.05    117
212 JR Goodall             5 Ridgeview Middle Sch  7:04.07       
213 James Barradas         4 Sulphur Springs Elem  7:04.16    118
214 Eli McLean             3 Unattached            7:04.17       
215 Hayden Wadley          3 Holy Rosary Catholic  7:04.36    119
216 Mercer Murphy          4 Unattached            7:04.49       
217 Prescott Hampton       4 The Bright School     7:04.73    120
218 Colton Casey           4 Sulphur Springs Elem  7:05.00    121
219 Keller Ware            5 Rocky Hill Rams       7:05.33       
220 Jackson Blumenthal     4 White House Blue Dev  7:05.67    122
221 Joel Estes             4 Grace Baptist Academ  7:05.79    123
222 Hunter Dance           5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:05.97       
223 Cooper Hays            4 Wilson County Elemen  7:07.34    124
224 Cole Fowler            5 Unattached            7:07.36       
225 Lane Dodd              3 CSTHEA Patriots       7:07.50    125
226 Jake Parton            5 The King's Academy E  7:07.67       
227 Sam Murrah             4 Olph                  7:08.10       
228 Joel Barrera           3 Westwood Elementary   7:08.30    126
229 Jordan French          4 Normal Park           7:08.89    127
230 Joey Tallent           5 CSTHEA Patriots       7:08.95    128
231 Milo Bevis             3 Normal Park           7:09.39       
232 Jean-Claude Begin      4 Unattached            7:09.45       
233 Rylan Coddington       5 White House Blue Dev  7:11.01    129
234 Caleb Workman          4 Dresden               7:11.31       
235 Patrick Hisrich        4 St Matthew School     7:11.47       
236 Carson Polk            3 The King's Academy E  7:11.64       
237 Jayden Kalin           3 Dogwood Cross Countr  7:11.72       
238 James Johnson          5 Farmington Elementar  7:13.88       
239 Sims Armentrout        4 Hunter's Bend         7:14.06    130
240 Anthony Mire           5 Briarcrest Christian  7:14.28       
241 Ford Graviss           4 Wilson County Elemen  7:14.77    131
242 Benaiah Powers         4 CSTHEA Patriots       7:15.38    132
243 Zachary Henry          4 West View Middle      7:15.59       
244 Hayden Smith           3 Grace Baptist Academ  7:15.77    133
245 Miller Moore           5 Dresden               7:16.50       
246 Josh Csaszar           4 Hunter's Bend         7:18.02    134
247 Joseph Myers           4 Normal Park           7:18.96       
248 Carson Knecht          4 Grace Baptist Academ  7:19.35    135
249 Nicolas Recchia        3 Unattached            7:19.75       
250 Matt Bane              4 Cannon County Elemen  7:20.33    136
251 Jake Soporowski        3 White House Blue Dev  7:20.73    137
252 Jackson McDonald       5 Unattached            7:23.13       
253 James McNiel           5 Clarksville Elementa  7:23.65       
254 Farmer Rigsby          3 Westwood Elementary   7:26.00    138
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255 Waylon Southworth      4 Cannon County Elemen  7:26.42    139
256 Eric Beddingfield      3 White House Blue Dev  7:27.41    140
257 Eamon Shallow          3 St Dominic School     7:27.88    141
258 Ben Boehm              3 The Bright School     7:30.31    142
259 Joshua Whitby          5 Unattached            7:33.50       
260 Taylor Fisher          3 Grace Baptist Academ  7:33.53    143
261 Caedryn Baggarly       3 Unattached            7:35.17       
262 Reagan McMullen        5 JT Moore              7:36.68    144
263 Warren Cloud           5 JT Moore              7:38.50    145
264 Aiden Nakamine         4 CSTHEA Patriots       7:39.37    146
265 Jonas Andrews          3 Unattached            7:40.60       
266 James Oliver           4 CSTHEA Patriots       7:40.79       
267 hunter miller          5 Unattached            7:40.93       
268 Caleb Cargile          5 Westwood Elementary   7:41.48    147
269 Drew Guinn             5 Unattached            7:42.72       
270 Jackson Anderson       4 Wilson County Elemen  7:44.13    148
271 Tyler Thomas           5 Campbell County ES    7:44.39       
272 Anthony Klein          5 The Bright School     7:45.15    149
273 Jonas Gregg            3 Normal Park           7:45.33       
274 Thomas Smith           3 White House Blue Dev  7:46.59    150
275 Spencer Grizzell       4 White House Blue Dev  7:47.71       
276 Dawson Crum            5 Sulphur Springs Elem  7:47.85    151
277 Tyler Hamlet           3 Cookeville Elementar  7:50.35       
278 Jonathan Oliver        3 CSTHEA Patriots       7:51.76       
279 Evan Waters            4 Berean Academy        7:52.58       
280 Trey Gamble            3 Hunter's Bend         7:53.09    152
281 Holden Smith           3 Berean Academy        7:53.52       
282 Titus Abrams           3 Wilson County Elemen  7:55.17       
283 Avery Hampton          5 The Bright School     7:56.68       
284 Ethan Rigsby           3 Cannon County Elemen  7:57.42    153
285 Ethan Banchetto        5 Sulphur Springs Elem  8:00.29    154
286 Maxton (Max) Hickman   4 The Bright School     8:00.64       
287 Conrad Baltz           5 Litton Cross Country  8:00.87       
288 Eli Mercer             4 Macon County Element  8:00.89       
289 Cameron Frontz         3 White House Blue Dev  8:01.95       
290 Carter Oliver          5 JT Moore              8:03.41    155
291 Mack Cohen-Poole       3 Unattached            8:05.13       
292 Caleb Crouch           3 Westwood Elementary   8:07.72    156
293 Everett Shaw           4 Discovery School at   8:09.21       
294 Saywer Smith           3 Berean Academy        8:12.46       
295 Hite Brown             4 Julia Green           8:13.06    157
296 Rishab Patel           5 Westwood Elementary   8:17.48       
297 Noah Hacker            4 Julia Green           9:19.16       
298 Lane Lister            5 Sequoyah Elementary  10:08.22       
299 Jude Rifai             5 The Bright School    10:25.20       

                Boys ES VARSITY BOYS Team Scores                 
=================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
=================================================================
  1 Hardin Valley Elemen   95      6   11   16   30   32   34   47  



Page 7 of 11TENNESSEE STATE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

      6     Carson Long               5:42.97  
      11    Will Hamilton             5:51.89  
      16    Adam Leonard              6:00.04  
      30    Zach Coffman              6:11.29  
      32    David Long                6:12.92  
      34    Garrett Hawkins           6:14.42  *
      47    Miles Dolynchuh           6:19.09  *
      Total Time: 30:00      Average: 5:59.83      1-5 Split: 30
  2 Farragut Intermediat   105     7   12   15   28   43   50   51  
      7     Tony Spadafora            5:43.13  
      12    Gavin Barnes              5:53.29  
      15    Colin Summie              5:58.76  
      28    Britton Lewis             6:11.12  
      43    Harrison Cunningham       6:16.97  
      50    Hudson Lutterman          6:19.64  *
      51    AJ Davis                  6:20.10  *
      Total Time: 30:04      Average: 6:00.66      1-5 Split: 34
  3 Ridgeview Middle Sch   116    10   13   14   35   44   65   115 
      10    Trey Austin               5:47.14  
      13    Nate Maples               5:54.42  
      14    Chandler Justice          5:56.09  
      35    Jackson Utsman            6:14.63  
      44    Gabe Duncan               6:17.37  
      65    Colin Heaton              6:30.92  *
      115   Jayden Turner             7:02.27  *
      Total Time: 30:10      Average: 6:01.93      1-5 Split: 31
  4 Dogwood Cross Countr   124     2    5   20   48   49   55   61  
      2     Hays Adams                5:39.23  
      5     Luke Carpenter            5:42.93  
      20    Josh McKenna              6:04.88  
      48    Sam Kulp                  6:19.43  
      49    Max Stegall               6:19.47  
      55    Andrew DeGroot            6:23.12  *
      61    William DeGroot           6:27.19  *
      Total Time: 30:06      Average: 6:01.19      1-5 Split: 41
  5 Sequoyah Elementary    136     1   18   23   27   67   82   88  
      1     Eli Vickers               5:30.93  
      18    Zach Vickers              6:01.03  
      23    Tate Carty                6:06.51  
      27    Ryan Scott                6:10.38  
      67    Nicholas Burke            6:33.08  
      82    Alex Middlecoff           6:42.09  *
      88    Andrew Williams           6:45.70  *
      Total Time: 30:22      Average: 6:04.39      1-5 Split: 1:03
  6 Julia Green            186     9   19   37   41   80   97   157 
      9     Callahan Fielder          5:45.47  
      19    Minor Ballew              6:03.92  
      37    Payne Fielder             6:15.17  
      41    Will Sanders              6:16.30  
      80    Will Woodward             6:42.02  
      97    Harry Connolly            6:51.69  *
      157   Hite Brown                8:13.06  *
      Total Time: 31:03      Average: 6:12.58      1-5 Split: 57
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  7 St Matthew School      263     4   53   54   69   83   85   98  
      4     Peyton Shaw               5:41.84  
      53    Peter Texter              6:21.59  
      54    James David Fisch         6:22.92  
      69    Nicholas Egbert           6:33.79  
      83    Michael Texter            6:42.15  
      85    Andrew James Stacey       6:43.89  *
      98    Christopher James Cavolo  6:51.93  *
      Total Time: 31:43      Average: 6:20.46      1-5 Split: 1:01
  8 Farmington Elementar   266    29   33   66   68   70   76   92  
      29    Wilson Boutwell           6:11.20  
      33    Jett Hardin               6:14.40  
      66    Dax Austin                6:32.61  
      68    Blake Efkeman             6:33.20  
      70    Jack Berry                6:34.99  
      76    Ty Behan                  6:41.08  *
      92    Khasen Wilson             6:48.96  *
      Total Time: 32:07      Average: 6:25.28      1-5 Split: 24
  9 Jack Anderson Elemen   272    21   52   57   63   79   86   102 
      21    Ty Thurston               6:05.72  
      52    Mason Murray              6:20.55  
      57    Keyson Robb               6:23.93  
      63    Ryan Early                6:27.83  
      79    Jackson Charpentier       6:41.95  
      86    Yazen Amira               6:44.11  *
      102   Turner Moore              6:53.69  *
      Total Time: 32:00      Average: 6:24.00      1-5 Split: 37
 10 Rocky Hill Rams        281    22   36   38   89   96   108  109 
      22    Jackson Lange             6:06.36  
      36    Anderson Smith            6:15.08  
      38    Evan Cope                 6:15.32  
      89    Joshua Dickerson          6:46.17  
      96    Ryan Collins              6:50.20  
      108   Jackson Kohl              6:57.11  *
      109   Nathan Allen              6:57.75  *
      Total Time: 32:14      Average: 6:26.63      1-5 Split: 44
 11 St Dominic School      303     3    8   74   77   141   -    -  
      3     Eli Cannon                5:41.47  
      8     Ethan Cannon              5:44.87  
      74    Quin Page                 6:39.34  
      77    Michael Shallow           6:41.11  
      141   Eamon Shallow             7:27.88  
      Total Time: 32:15      Average: 6:26.94      1-5 Split: 1:47
 12 The King's Academy E   312    24   56   58   81   93   101  116 
      24    Jonah Weber               6:06.63  
      56    Kenneth Hall              6:23.91  
      58    Matthew Ayers             6:24.19  
      81    Jack Townsend             6:42.05  
      93    Colt Glasgow              6:49.06  
      101   Christopher Cook          6:53.32  *
      116   Colby Cogdill             7:02.77  *
      Total Time: 32:26      Average: 6:29.17      1-5 Split: 43
 13 Normal Park            356    45   60   71   75   105  107  127 
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      45    Henry Varner              6:17.40  
      60    Eli Binder                6:26.61  
      71    Taylor Combs              6:35.47  
      75    Mac Meredith              6:39.81  
      105   Grady Outlaw              6:56.19  
      107   Elijah Hall               6:56.34  *
      127   Jordan French             7:08.89  *
      Total Time: 32:56      Average: 6:35.10      1-5 Split: 39
 14 Holy Rosary Catholic   394    26   40   95   114  119   -    -  
      26    Joe Edwards               6:08.88  
      40    Ben Rouse                 6:16.23  
      95    Colin Kozlowski           6:50.10  
      114   Mason Zemaitis            7:00.20  
      119   Hayden Wadley             7:04.36  
      Total Time: 33:20      Average: 6:39.96      1-5 Split: 56
 15 CSTHEA Patriots        416    17   42   104  125  128  132  146 
      17    Corey Waters              6:00.36  
      42    Hayden Priddy             6:16.43  
      104   Eric Mynatt               6:55.75  
      125   Lane Dodd                 7:07.50  
      128   Joey Tallent              7:08.95  
      132   Benaiah Powers            7:15.38  *
      146   Aiden Nakamine            7:39.37  *
      Total Time: 33:29      Average: 6:41.80      1-5 Split: 1:09
 16 The Bright School      422    25   78   87   112  120  142  149 
      25    Nehemiah (Neo) Coleman    6:08.23  
      78    Hays Scoggins             6:41.27  
      87    Zain Rifai                6:44.58  
      112   Brennan Buzinkai          6:59.35  
      120   Prescott Hampton          7:04.73  
      142   Ben Boehm                 7:30.31  *
      149   Anthony Klein             7:45.15  *
      Total Time: 33:39      Average: 6:43.64      1-5 Split: 57
 17 JT Moore               429    31   59   84   111  144  145  155 
      31    Henry Farmer              6:12.57  
      59    Afton Verner              6:24.20  
      84    Anders Miller             6:42.81  
      111   Hardin Beck               6:59.19  
      144   Reagan McMullen           7:36.68  
      145   Warren Cloud              7:38.50  *
      155   Carter Oliver             8:03.41  *
      Total Time: 33:56      Average: 6:47.09      1-5 Split: 1:25
 18 Wilson County Elemen   430    46   64   90   106  124  131  148 
      46    Braden Broomfield         6:18.15  
      64    Colby Jones               6:30.53  
      90    Noah Fox                  6:46.31  
      106   Jacob Chapman             6:56.30  
      124   Cooper Hays               7:07.34  
      131   Ford Graviss              7:14.77  *
      148   Jackson Anderson          7:44.13  *
      Total Time: 33:39      Average: 6:43.73      1-5 Split: 50
 19 White House Blue Dev   518    39   91   122  129  137  140  150 
      39    Ryan Worrell              6:16.01  
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      91    Brayden Turner            6:47.08  
      122   Jackson Blumenthal        7:05.67  
      129   Rylan Coddington          7:11.01  
      137   Jake Soporowski           7:20.73  
      140   Eric Beddingfield         7:27.41  *
      150   Thomas Smith              7:46.59  *
      Total Time: 34:41      Average: 6:56.10      1-5 Split: 1:05
 20 Westwood Elementary    525    62   99   100  126  138  147  156 
      62    Timothy Henderson         6:27.62  
      99    Jaiden Warren             6:52.31  
      100   Max Lanier                6:53.28  
      126   Joel Barrera              7:08.30  
      138   Farmer Rigsby             7:26.00  
      147   Caleb Cargile             7:41.48  *
      156   Caleb Crouch              8:07.72  *
      Total Time: 34:48      Average: 6:57.51      1-5 Split: 59
 21 Grace Baptist Academ   558    73   94   123  133  135  143   -  
      73    Logan Smith               6:39.23  
      94    Luke Keith                6:49.24  
      123   Joel Estes                7:05.79  
      133   Hayden Smith              7:15.77  
      135   Carson Knecht             7:19.35  
      143   Taylor Fisher             7:33.53  *
      Total Time: 35:10      Average: 7:01.88      1-5 Split: 41
 22 Cannon County Elemen   610    72   110  136  139  153   -    -  
      72    Boone Elrod               6:37.68  
      110   Jon Andrew Bryson         6:58.42  
      136   Matt Bane                 7:20.33  
      139   Waylon Southworth         7:26.42  
      153   Ethan Rigsby              7:57.42  
      Total Time: 36:21      Average: 7:16.06      1-5 Split: 1:20
 23 Hunter's Bend          636    103  117  130  134  152   -    -  
      103   Shawn Turner              6:54.16  
      117   Barrett Scheetz           7:04.05  
      130   Sims Armentrout           7:14.06  
      134   Josh Csaszar              7:18.02  
      152   Trey Gamble               7:53.09  
      Total Time: 36:24      Average: 7:16.68      1-5 Split: 59
 24 Sulphur Springs Elem   657    113  118  121  151  154   -    -  
      113   Angel Gongora             6:59.39  
      118   James Barradas            7:04.16  
      121   Colton Casey              7:05.00  
      151   Dawson Crum               7:47.85  
      154   Ethan Banchetto           8:00.29  
      Total Time: 36:57      Average: 7:23.34      1-5 Split: 1:01


